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1

7

Last Name First Name Team Challenge 
Only USAC Elk City Phattire @ 

Postoak
Sooner

Stampede
MP Fool's 

Dozen RDR Turkey Ponca TdL Blackwell St 
Crispin's

Turkey
Bonus

Season 
Total

Cat 1
JUNIOR 15-18
Graf Caden 526073 62 61 123

Jones Alex Phat Tire Racing 397386 56 61 117

Cat 1
MEN 19-39

Hall Raymond OK FF Burn Camp 149104 58 72 63 68 69 70 57 4 461

Denton Corey Bike Lab Racing 233896 52 54 53 50 51 DNF 60 57 67 47 394

McDaniel Aaron Bike Lab Racing 440063 DNF 46 49 56 57 52 55 51 6 372

Drummond Chris Soundpony 269465 70 60 75 64 69 4 342

Sharp Alex 260443 40 37 DNF 47 44 54 DNF 49 DNF 271

Melott Brandon Bike Lab Racing 260604 69 62 66 63 260

Buswell Cameron 291926 36 38 42 39 DNF 40 195

Lasley Jacob Soundpony 66580 64 66 57 187

Shanks Chad Al's Bicycles 188366 44 DNF 44 45 133

Juneau Miles Bike Lab Racing 378436 63 58 121

Postier Dylan 358706 48 63 111

good jarrett Team Phoenix 406036 36 35 35 106

Ridilla Pete 110491 50 48 4 102

Sprague Chad OK FF Burn Camp 401391 42 46 88

Currie Ryan 524360 61 61

McKinney Elliot 169299 48 48

Rider Toby 412338 45 45

Cruz Pablo 466134 43 43

Steward Tony Bike Lab Racing 326388 41 DNS DNF 41

Knight Jason 174449 41 41

Melton Eric 122133 39 39

Tucker Gerald 244292 39 39

Lazzaro Danny OK FF Burn Camp 523895 DNF 33 DNF 33

Jones James Soundpony 309806 DNF 2 2

Parker Jess Air Assurance 161436 DNS 0

Mikulecky David 395537 DNF 0

Siwinski Joe 412722 DNF 0

Knight Jason 174449 DNF 0

Galamba Adrian 1 43 0

Bloss Benny 1 35 0



one-day no 
pts

Cat 1
MEN 40-49
Engelke Jason Off Camber Cycling 414881 55 36 51 59 63 51 67 64 60 66 8 442

Rodgers Chris Off Camber Cycling 336658 61 58 69 53 57 43 45 52 66 DNF 4 420

Reimer Eddy Phat Tire Racing 154326 52 63 65 47 57 55 46 54 DNF 2 395

Schmitt Steven Bike Lab Racing 361794 45 40 47 47 43 41 44 54 8 329

Marquardt Sheridan 72186 DNF 39 43 39 35 37 48 48 289

Dunagan Hugh Phat Tire Racing 306947 49 64 51 63 49 2 278

Fiegel Mark 335904 70 69 61 58 258

Cowin Troy Bike Lab Racing 260030 67 57 69 47 4 244

Sharp Keevin 139617 41 60 101

Cookson Ronnie Soundpony 7684 48 48

Roberts Brandon Air Assurance 226306 44 44

Beas James 472247 43 43

Clark Thomas Phat Tire Racing 79104 40 40

Newsom Gant Air Assurance 157986 DNF 39 39

Schlegel Steve 31598 35 35

Johnson David Bike Lab Racing 367953 DNF DNF 33 33

Becnel Chance 357292 DNF 0

Cat 1
MEN 50 PLUS
Jumonville Chris 138949 64 47 52 66 67 68 65 66 61 457

Young Brian Soundpony 376423 43 54 45 56 53 48 58 45 4 363

Denton Jon Team Phoenix 233895 55 62 59 54 64 49 4 347

Pickle Michael Bike Lab Racing 179676 46 33 40 40 37 DNF DNF 40 46 41 290

Duke Lance Off Camber Cycling 305192 58 35 48 49 50 240

Pascal Michael 162881 58 60 52 55 225

Vanderburg Adam Phat Tire Racing 36398 52 60 44 48 204

Swezey Mark 174463 63 70 61 DNF 194

Kinsala Kent Phat Tire Racing 229616 39 46 47 DNF 4 136

Farris Robert 12581 DNS 44 41 42 127

Smith Gerald Team Phoenix 364650 51 DNF 60 111

Manning Mike 22396 57 44 101

Herrera David Melonbike 499073 67 4 71

Hannigan William 498824 69 69
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Gibson Randy 422142 64 64

Duvall John Team Phoenix 243725 36 36

Promoter

Cat 1
WOMEN 19-99
Berninger Cleo Soundpony 188364 58 48 57 53 57 56 54 4 387

Young Susan Soundpony 401264 52 44 51 47 51 62 61 46 48 6 378

Shanks Sarah Al's Bicycles 291250 64 54 57 63 60 298

White Desiree Bike Lab Racing 66891 66 63 64 66 4 263

Ziegler Jane Soundpony 197200 60 58 DNF 118

Holland Kara 351708 63 52 2 117

Pierce Maranda 454753 44 59 103

Chwalinski Vivian 6910 51 43 94

Mueller Karie 214338 46 44 90

Montalvo Brissia Bike Lab Racing 338865 65 65

Cat 2
JUNIORS 13-15

Cat 2
JUNIORS 16-18
Caldwell Malaki Team Phoenix 453998 61 61 56 62 62 62 61 62 63 4 437

Hutchins Reid Bike Lab Racing 485062 60 60 60 62 56 56 56 56 DNF 4 414

cat up pts cat up pts cat up pts

Cat 2
MEN 19-29
Cordes Kye Bike Lab Racing 471763 63 58 60 63 61 64 68 66 65 69 4 462

Murphy Kyle Off Camber Cycling 336544 51 DNF 54 42 44 47 43 281

Hulseberg Ryan Al's Bicycles 519998 56 54 47 157

Hood Zachary 518334 57 52 33 142

Warming Daniel Al's Bicycles 524091 DNF 59 57 116

Estus Travis 1 53 51 104

Scripp Eric 361388 34 60 94



Alves Marcos 528148 66 66

Sides Mathew 335248 57 57

Hulseberg Bryan Al's Bicycles 519409 50 50

Haralson Cory 405573 46 2 48

Taylor Austin 358518 46 46

Whitemore Trevor 1 43 43

Wild Frederick 369559 DNF 39 2 41

Gates Clint 477905 38 38

Winter Spencer 1 48 51 35 35

Jackson Richard 1 DNF 62 63 0

Little Charles 1 64 0

Ford Chet 1 52 0

Bozone Scott 1 58 0

Farbro Richard 1 48 0

one-day no 
pts

one-day no 
pts

one-day no 
pts

one-day no 
pts

one-day no 
pts

one-day no 
pts

one-day no 
pts

Cat 2
Men 30-39
Pollard Cody OK FF Burn Camp 400288 40 65 42 69 52 DNF 60 58 72 8 426

Eagleton Will Soundpony 498133 70 71 50 58 56 DNS 52 54 4 415

Reasor Joshua Phat Tire Racing 406962 52 37 36 63 64 68 54 44 60 8 413

Williams Kyle 472985 59 54 57 52 48 62 332

Anderson Dustin Off Camber Cycling 414515 34 41 36 DNS 70 DNF 46 40 38 4 309

Bean Richie Team Phoenix 351380 44 35 38 47 36 44 42 44 32 32 2 297

Simon Quincy 498208 58 49 50 48 36 42 283

Carlberg Cailean 242682 66 70 66 4 206

Boone Justin 475383 64 70 134

Snodgrass James 307698 48 40 40 128

Cruz Elvin 418244 36 30 32 30 128

Chittenden Clay 311345 53 70 4 127

Dunn Shawn 219043 33 32 51 116

Voit Ryan 464969 64 46 4 114

Dupree Ryan 239925 48 50 98

Maier Casey 482690 DNS 58 34 92

Edgar Austin Soundpony 433230 45 39 2 86

Mejia Raul 494259 76 76

Cook Chad 539668 38 36 74

Crossland Brett 417368 64 64
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Rost Chris 290933 58 2 60

Stinson Scott Air Assurance 395423 31 28 59

Firth Greg 456868 46 46

Reese Robert 371058 40 4 44

Johnson Daniel 411960 43 43

myers Garrett 487717 44 34 34

Webb James 321486 34 34

Lucas Hunter 343512 26 26

Pfaff Zachary 297002 4 4

Graves Fletcher 1 0

Joiner Tony 1 64 0

Meinke Jason 1 48 0

one-day no 
pts

Cat 2
MEN 40-49
Eaton Brad Air Assurance 515563 65 72 75 69 60 51 41 72 44 8 472

Reynolds David Off Camber Cycling 486713 59 60 40 54 63 50 40 366

Garofalo Marco Phat Tire Racing 473709 71 43 38 69 66 74 2 363

Arning Heath Air Assurance 497490 43 42 51 36 36 57 55 42 38 8 336

Murphy Danny Team Phoenix 475020 48 59 64 46 DNF 54 56 327

Watts Chad Team Phoenix 518404 47 52 55 57 70 38 319

Guidry Chris Air Assurance 343050 66 69 54 66 4 259

paine butch Phat Tire Racing 404701 56 DNF 58 50 46 48 258

White Jonathan Al's Bicycles 402914 55 81 63 76 30 68 237

Ehrhardt John 58375 77 40 DNF 46 60 223

Siemens Christopher Air Assurance 304107 78 72 61 4 215

Nicely Russ 394933 35 51 50 52 4 192

Clark Jonathan Team Phoenix 500554 33 26 33 DNF 32 DNS DNS 30 154

Cassada Jarod Team Phoenix 336636 51 44 47 142

DelRosario Alfred 355484 47 36 36 2 121

St Clair Jeff Phat Tire Racing 218949 32 37 39 108

Low Justin 292834 41 35 32 108

White Alan 328308 DNF 29 34 DNF 34 97

Walker KC Soundpony 261302 45 47 DNF 92
Sewell William Swithback 255577 39 41 80
Shears John Off Camber Cycling 334972 34 DNF 45 79
Moore Scott Soundpony 1 30 30 43 32 DNF 75
Strange Steven 542615 38 34 72
Trotter John 424822 37 31 68
Goode Sean 65971 29 39 68
Pham Dexter 416539 67 67



Arellano CAMILO 417938 43 43
Amheiser Chris 531512 42 42
Schrader Stuart Off Camber Cycling 414949 38 38
Joy Dan Air Assurance 342908 36 36
Vigil Tobin 225126 35 35
Randolph Jeptha Phat Tire Racing 404976 31 31
Watson Robert 394983 28 DNF 28
Valdez Jorge 214606 DNF 24 DNF DNF 24
Rich Jamie 1 63 0
Daily Rusty 1 42 DNF 49 62 0
Michaelis Mike 1 37 0

one-day no 
pts

one-day no 
pts

one-day no 
pts

one-day no 
pts

one-day no 
pts

one-day no 
pts

one-day no 
pts

Cat 2
MEN 50 PLUS
Call Dan OK FF Burn Camp 339670 69 69 71 67 62 DNF 68 58 55 DNF 464

Herrera David Melonbike 499073 51 51 59 55 68 62 70 67 432

Simon Albert 526441 63 57 56 64 61 64 365

Jonason Don Team Phoenix 376791 43 43 53 49 56 54 46 44 45 58 4 365

Scrivner Toby Bike Lab Racing 99538 57 63 65 61 DNS 50 DNS 49 DNS 345

Slaymaker Cris Phat Tire Racing 32921 39 47 37 45 46 66 280

Grosshans Gregory 230203 35 35 37 38 60 32 37 274

Nelson Brad Soundpony 429241 41 42 83

Goodwin Bob 368279 33 41 74

Boatright Bart Phat Tire Racing 367679 33 35 68

Kline Brent 516341 49 49

Rogers Wes 1 42 42

Taylor David 203041 38 38

Chavez Al 1 40 41 0

Swanson Dave 1 31 DNF 0

Black Paul 1 47 0

Graham Lou 1 39 45 0

O'Connell Brian OK FF Burn Camp 1 33 0

Wester Carl Wayne 1 50 0

Winn Keith 193681 DNS 0

Pascal Brian 1 52 0

Jones Jerry 1 48 0

Rodda Elliot 1 DNF 0

Barnhart Scott 1 DNF 0

Anderson Chris 1 52 0
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one-day no 
pts

one-day no 
pts

one-day no 
pts

one-day no 
pts

one-day no 
pts

one-day no 
pts

one-day no 
pts

Cat 2
WOMEN 19-39
Garland Jennifer Bike Lab Racing 466458 56 57 52 56 61 57 57 DNS 56 51 8 408

White Jenny Bike Lab Racing 467791 62 DNF 62 DNF 62 62 57 6 311

Drummond Aubrey Soundpony 448619 63 64 63 63 4 257

Williams Helen 498102 DNF 58 63 121

Cat 2
WOMEN 40 PLUS
Prough Kristi Soundpony 423297 64 63 65 62 62 62 63 4 445

Blackmon Heidi Soundpony 309444 52 57 53 56 56 56 62 61 51 8 409

Call Patsy OK FF Burn Camp 500376 58 51 43 DNF 57 209

Gerszke Cindy 507855 DNS 59 61 120

Potts Sherry 1 47 0

one-day no 
pts

Cat 2 Distance
60 PLUS OPEN
Hale Mitch Team Phoenix 525077 55 55 63 68 64 63 65 433

Edmonds Dale Soundpony 460835 47 41 51 34 61 58 51 51 47 366

Dewlen James Team Phoenix 260535 53 45 41 57 57 53 306

Trotter John (Phil) 169232 49 45 57 59 210

Denton Bill 165513 65 50 DNS DNS 115

McCollam Malcolm 49513 67 67

Long Doug 90529 67 67

Fogle David 1 62 62

Branstetter Randy 265543 61 61

Fint Martin 159456 61 DNF 61

Vanauken Jon 1 59 59

Colburn Randy 127879 56 56



Reeves Benny 527924 49 49

Hager Bo 1 46 46

Doughty Mike 1 42 42

Malone Sam 342506 DNF 38 DNS 38

King Steve Switchback 524160 37 37

Miller Tim 1 DNF 0

Smith Matt 1 63 0

one-day no 
pts

Cat 2 
SINGLESPEED OPEN
White Corey Bike Lab Racing 165514 71 67 67 66 58 62 65 64 55 61 8 470

Caldwell Kevin Team Phoenix 5835 65 61 61 60 64 56 58 61 55 4 434

Parker Jess Air Assurance 161436 55 54 52 46 52 49 49 4 361

Treaster Steven Off Camber Cycling 159327 35 41 37 46 38 DNF 46 41 37 2 288

ammann daniel Air Assurance 346986 49 49 44 53 195

Collins Jeremy Team Phoenix 200227 45 DNF 41 45 45 176

Edmonds Gabriel 524411 33 40 42 41 4 160

Trumbly Brian Bike Lab Racing 439387 49 45 45 139

Cowin Troy Bike Lab Racing 260030 67 67 134

Sprague Chad OK FF Burn Camp 401391 68 59 4 131

Thompson Daniel Team Phoenix 492510 59 55 114

Collins Austin 368860 53 DNF 53

Mackey Brian 299547 50 50

Goodwin Zack 1 48 48

Graf Will 134409 41 41

Brigance Harold 1 37 37

Frazier Mike 1 37 37

Dube Ezra 1 2 2

Margrave Ian 260999 DNF 0

Cat 3
CLYDESDALES OPEN
Nolting David Team Phoenix 524107 71 68 66 65 59 66 66 71 8 481

Karr Martin Team Phoenix 400703 65 72 47 68 65 48 37 4 406

McCracken Patrick Soundpony 391831 49 62 60 59 50 59 53 4 396

Wolcott Larry 460871 37 46 50 60 42 53 48 40 49 4 352

Zachary Johnny Melonbike 1 42 53 DNF 44 44 41 224

Roggow Ryan 297632 56 47 60 53 2 218

Laird Matt 1 59 50 54 163
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Uglean Tom 374773 33 38 38 43 DNF 152

Cooper Chris 504902 54 59 113

Downing Michael Off Camber Cycling 308681 41 42 DNS 83

Powell Ross Swithback 525757 DNF 34 36 70

Heibult Andy 487435 65 65

Carpenter Todd 377465 65 65

Reeves Benny 527924 62 62

Davis Kenneth 1 60 60

Combs Christian 196855 56 56

Heyer Noel 1 54 54

Hill Darby 1 53 53

Hunter Jacob 1 47 47

Cole Marshall 525806 46 46

Swartz Allan 1 46 46

Miller Casey 1 45 45

Ellis Mark 1 45 45

Bratt Jerry 1 40 40

Turner Chris 1 35 4 39

Bond Ryan 1 35 35

Owens Taylor 480160 34 34

Miglaccio Mike 1 33 33

Bowen Corey 1 31 31

Trahn Aaron 460767 DNF 0

Cucco Vincent 187120 DNF 0

Promoter

Cat 3
MEN Junior 13-15
Parker Tayton Air Assurance 388289 DNS 62 64 66 68 64 66 69 8 467

Armstrong Matthew Melonbike 1 57 50 60 56 58 60 63 404

Drummond Ryan Soundpony 448616 69 56 68 62 54 51 4 364

Watts Kaden Team Phoenix 523983 63 68 74 58 54 317

Watts Ty Team Phoenix 523984 51 62 52 52 48 46 311

bean Payton 467104 33 38 34 44 34 52 46 44 39 297

Wohletz Tyler 1 64 52 48 57 2 223

Hall Jaxon OK FF Burn Camp 502223 39 38 46 50 6 179

Lasley Seth 405844 46 44 90

Schlabach Grayson 539728 46 35 81

Houck Joe 1 38 43 81

Cockerill Thane 1 32 40 72

Metheny Cole 539491 58 58

Watkins Michael 414448 56 56



Smith Ben 541990 47 2 49

Moore Drew 455792 48 48

Hargrove Lane 1 47 47

Buchanan Braxton 1 43 DNF 43

Johns Austin Al's Bicycles 1 42 42

Scott Will 1 42 DNF 42

Lohr William Off Camber Cycling 497983 40 40

Johns Kyle Austin 1 36 36

Caldwell Azaryah 473965 35 35

Coles Evan 1 4 4

Scrivner Zachery 522841 DNF 0

Gursky Dorian 1 DNF 0

Cat 3
Men Junior 16-18
Edmonds Andrew Soundpony 404188 57 57 61 56 61 61 56 409

Hutchins Reid Bike Lab Racing 485062 63 63 63 Cat Up 189

Cashes Victor 1 62 4 66

Cary Bruce 1 62 62

Robinson Troy 524250 57 57

Downing Jonathan Off Camber Cycling 526155 51 DNS DNS 51

Cat 3
MEN 19-29
Feickert Frederick 1 67 72 70 59 72 65 405

Taylor Joshua Al's Bicycles 487211 42 44 47 38 52 46 47 63 54 59 368

Hulseberg Ryan Al's Bicycles 519998 68 58 73 66 58 323

Warming Daniel Al's Bicycles 524091 46 52 51 54 48 66 317

Hulseberg Bryan Al's Bicycles 519409 50 64 43 42 36 42 277

Foss John 528147 34 37 40 58 50 53 4 276

Dennis Matt Al's Bicycles 1 56 55 50 64 225

Radichel Keegan 521997 61 60 44 60 225

Whitmore Jacob 522132 34 40 33 32 139

Adams Logan 1 62 70 132

Bertels Jason 1 31 32 38 4 105

Eagleton Trey Swithback 498385 32 29 34 95

Hugley Tanner Melonbike 502341 48 39 87

Duplechin Kevin 517667 72 4 76

Evans Zachary 1 66 66
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Stradinger Saxby 539805 65 65

Oliva Raul 529684 30 34 64

Hart Seth 494336 60 60

McElroy Brandon 1 57 57

Haralson Cory 405573 53 53

Flores Alvaro 1 50 2 52

Solbach Robert 1 51 51

Smith Ian 1 47 47

Warnick James 1 46 46

Speer Zachary 525787 46 46

Smith Graham 238789 43 43

Dennis Matthew 1 DNF 42 42

Coulter Kade 1 38 38

Darrian Connar 1 38 38

Bell Jarod 529523 36 36

Hall Brad 1 36 36

Wagoner Kevin 534425 36 36

Crevsinew Kendall 1 36 36

Davidson Craig 528128 35 35

Ebenhoe Stephen 529730 34 34

Rodriguez Juan 1 34 34

Dixon Dane 1 DNF 0

Gates Clint 477905 DNS 0

Turner Austin 1 DNF 0

Simon Ryan 1 DNF 0

Cat 3
MEN 30-39
Reed Brandon 504177 72 62 71 72 72 68 75 73 8 511

Ellis Ryan Bike Lab Racing 284755 57 DNF 60 68 65 66 46 63 55 4 438

Battiato Joe Phat Tire Racing 1 60 42 48 53 54 60 56 69 61 4 417

Klomp Scott 1 63 66 78 74 66 347

Krampe Nolan Bike Lab Racing 498339 42 38 36 49 42 42 37 4 290

Tamez Joey 525794 39 36 34 38 41 36 42 38 39 39 4 280

Koszarek Andrew Al's Bicycles 526010 35 34 32 32 33 46 DNS 31 35 247

Trammell Christopher 471947 66 40 53 67 226

Ferguson Robert Off Camber Cycling 499826 54 48 56 59 217

Stayton Phillip 526887 38 50 50 27 165

Olaveson Corey 526514 50 40 52 DNF 4 146

Moritz Thomas 404619 54 62 116

Potts Joshua 1 34 34 33 101



Rogers Matt 1 28 38 33 99

Parker Jimmy 1 50 47 2 99

Stearn Kenneth 526753 52 45 97

Shanks Pat 1 46 43 89

Davidson David 527071 44 44 88

Constance Zachary 1 38 37 75

Brazeal Joshua 379797 72 72

Nesbitt Brandon 497970 36 34 70

christian Aubrey 487576 69 69

Pugh Jason 1 60 60

Reese Rick 438974 DNS 57 57

Checri Carlo 525248 56 56

Seibold Blake 1 51 4 55

Hall Jason 1 51 51

Wintle Bobby 1 49 49

Burleson Scott Melonbike 503587 47 DNS 47

Quinn David 526077 46 46

Adams Ryan 431576 45 45

Easter Dustin 1 43 43

Siems Tyler 1 41 41

Langhof Mike 521028 37 37

Hermes Bradley 532708 36 36

Inman Theron 517591 32 4 36

Birnbaun Sean 1 35 35

Wood Seth 1 35 35

cornell steven 333076 34 34

Owens Taylor Air Assurance 480160 33 33

Dorsey Carlton 1 31 31

Alumbaugh Heath 542364 31 31

Moxley Chase 236842 30 30

Simbana Christian 529904 30 30

Smith Scott 541214 29 29

Graph Brian 527089 28 28

Joseph Matt 1 26 26

Miller Daniel 243605 24 24

Sumpter Brandon 1 DNS 0

Cat 3

MEN 40-49
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nola sy Melonbike 429711 61 55 73 49 74 62 59 47 51 57 4 445

White Brent Bike Lab Racing 498496 55 67 57 59 52 46 71 57 57 69 8 445

Lindenberg Lewis Melonbike 459881 67 73 31 DNS 80 53 51 63 418

Black Jeremy Bike Lab Racing 526538 39 41 68 68 65 63 69 37 4 417

Canada Alex Al's Bicycles 1 49 45 53 54 47 49 297

Foster Andrew 494969 47 35 35 40 34 41 43 275

Cordes Steve 1 53 45 48 50 41 237

Patterson Chris 522517 61 74 49 45 4 233

Ozment Doug Off Camber Cycling 390289 41 35 33 38 30 177

Kather James 1 31 33 34 26 29 153

Radichel Kurt 528007 49 62 40 151

Bukacek Steven 470427 71 75 4 150

Schultz Scott 470366 65 63 4 132

Hall Darrin 1 31 33 33 33 130

bruns stephen 526536 39 42 35 2 118

Vaneaton John 390255 61 56 117

Thompson Ronnie 495685 79 27 106

Cusic Shaun 503342 37 38 75

Kruse Jason 1 37 35 72

Fitzgerald Tsen 1 69 69

Ellis Tracy 468386 67 67

Schlabach Eric 531753 DNS 35 31 66

Dopps Cody Swithback 526072 33 28 61

Reinke Joseph 1 27 32 59

Tolen Christian 1 58 58

Everett Chad 1 53 4 57

Brown Richard Off Camber Cycling 313792 51 51

Whelan Sean 1 45 45

Williams Mark 1 45 45

Ortiz David 1 44 44

Parkey Erik 193929 44 44

Houchin Jeremy 395948 43 DNS 43

Morgan Adrian 1 43 43

Rochester David 1 43 43

Lovett Mark 528098 41 41

Billingsly Bryan 1 39 39

Doss Howard 1 39 39

Miller Justin 1 39 39

Armstrong Mitch 1 35 4 39

Karr Nathan 509895 37 37

Pucket Jerry 527841 37 37

Kendrich Maik 1 32 4 36



Leinbach Frank 1 36 36

Wagner Kevin 1 36 36

Metheny Jarrett 539492 33 33

Wright Bradley 52756 31 31

Johns Kevin Al's Bicycles 1 29 29

Wilson Joshua 527889 29 29

Miller Chris 473161 25 25

Johns Kevin 1 23 23

Davidson Edward 1 DNF 0

Cat 3
MEN 50 PLUS
Zelenski Michael 1 40 53 69 71 50 54 62 71 69 8 457

Boyer Frank 348348 68 59 63 49 54 60 68 49 47 8 429

Whiteside Tim Air Assurance 193928 56 47 53 46 DNF 50 59 51 4 366

Morris Richard 523893 69 62 65 51 63 42 4 356

Ellis Alton Soundpony 503261 63 52 37 33 38 50 46 41 39 2 331

Melott Ed Bike Lab Racing 375318 51 38 41 39 35 46 42 45 43 307

Rethford Stanley 216612 45 57 66 65 57 290

Vittitow Jon 498443 47 30 35 33 37 39 38 259

Davis Robert Team Phoenix 238635 57 36 49 43 59 DNS 244

Engelberg Mark 1 60 72 56 4 192

Clark William Soundpony 344898 34 33 34 36 35 DNF 2 174

Martin Charles 527034 74 71 145

Fairless Carter 1 53 63 116

Stillson Darryl 519941 42 37 33 112

Farrow Joel 1 45 66 111

Brewer Keith 1 41 33 74

Wilhelm Mike 227127 72 72

Barlas Nick 454468 35 34 DNF 69

King Steve Switchback 524160 39 30 69

Hasty Rick 402142 32 35 67

Perry James 1 48 48

Hursh Lance 35928 44 44

Ouren Greg 1 43 43

Messimore Michael 376225 36 4 40

Looney James 470940 35 35

Sheely Mike 1 33 33

Kahl Kris 482192 32 32

Armstrong Anthony 1 31 31

Mathes Danny 521360 31 31

Whitmore Bill 1 31 31
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Boegh Ryan Phat Tire Racing 499378 28 28

Cat 3
WOMEN Junior 13-18
Katner Katelin 1 61 61 122

Cat 3
WOMEN 19-39
Callard Natalia Al's Bicycles 1 59 68 61 67 69 65 62 65 67 8 471

Whiteside Jamie Air Assurance 457264 65 64 56 55 55 57 59 56 59 61 4 425

Denton Sara Team Phoenix 506187 53 42 45 45 43 47 4 279

Sullivan Kelsie 527079 52 49 63 53 55 4 276

Stone Stephanie 1 43 37 47 37 164

Krampe Megan Bike Lab Racing 526059 47 46 50 143

Grantz Chesney 524134 47 43 49 139

Waskowiak Barb 441618 58 38 41 DNS 137

Wilkeson Amelia 509453 37 51 45 4 137

Finn Holly 1 53 41 94

Boyd Kate Switchback 1 34 35 69

Galdin Alexis 1 67 67

West Emily 395593 62 62

Duke Lana 1 61 61

Snodgrass Emily 395592 49 49

Rich Katy 1 46 46

Tyler Jessica 1 43 43

Langhof Jamie 1 41 41

Parker Sonja 530965 0

Cat 3
WOMEN 40 PLUS
Summers Daphne 485166 70 65 63 65 57 63 65 52 4 452

Duke Dayna Off Camber Cycling 1 65 49 52 57 59 63 59 64 419

Young Keely 1 41 40 47 51 47 57 53 58 354

Draper Trisha Team Phoenix 492638 59 55 58 59 DNF 53 4 288

Watts Heather Team Phoenix 523982 53 61 48 DNS 43 205

Dunn Heather 1 67 64 53 184

Jonason Melanie 526418 43 36 39 43 161

Fairless Carolyn Switchback 1 44 47 46 137



Mills Nancy 1 51 51 102

Lutz Alyssa 1 69 69

Helms Gina 1 47 47

Swartz Kerrie 1 47 47

Shannon Paula 1 45 45

Gursky Joey 43 43

Hursh Kristy 497201 37 37

Twitchell Janine 1 35 35

Timmermeyer Stephanie 527480 DNS 0

Norris Lisa 305659 DNF 0

Team Challenge Total Pts Elk City Phattire @ 
Postoak

Sooner
Stampede

MP Fool's 
Dozen RDR Turkey Ponca TdL Blackwell St 

Crispin's
Bike Lab Racing 2677 277 263 279 259 267 267 271 255 268 271 2677
Team Phoenix 2531 260 259 262 248 270 246 244 230 255 257 2531
Soundpony 2456 261 262 235 234 222 267 243 250 231 251 2456
Air Assurance 2442 206 280 262 242 228 282 220 236 256 230 2442
Al's Bicycles 2304 247 228 253 241 265 256 156 179 225 254 2304
Off Camber Cycling 2221 243 223 226 168 249 218 239 207 235 213 2221
Phat Tire Racing 2178 231 245 166 204 195 257 246 156 235 243 2178
Melonbike 2040 236 229 171 135 202 198 174 226 241 228 2040
OK FF Burn Camp 1882 225 257 219 250 131 256 127 118 113 186 1882
Switchback 750 78 99 158 0 195 127 0 0 47 46 750
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